the issuance of revised Forex Bureau Guidelines in April 2011. The guidelines are 
aimed at streamlining the operations of the forex bureaus.  

Following the implementation of reforms in the sub-sector, the number of licensed 
forex bureaus declined from one hundred and twenty six (126) in December 2010 
to one hundred and eighteen (118) in December 2011. This was mainly due to the 
revocation of forex bureau licenses for non-compliance and voluntary winding up. 

Table 6 belows the distribution of the bureaus within major cities and towns in the 
country as at 31st December 2011. The forex bureaus have presence mainly at